
ANNEX B

(DPWH - NORTH MANILA DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE) 

Procurement Monitoring Report as of JULY - DECEMBER 2021 (GOODS)
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COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES

1

Procurement of Spare Parts for 

the Defective PABX Power 

Supply Unit (PSU) - 21GOE0029

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Petroleum Oils, 

Coolants and Lubricants for 

Equipment Maintenance 

Operations - 21GOE0031

NMDEO NO
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Value Procurement
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Procurement of Spare Parts / 

Services for Equipment Services 

Unit – Maintenance Operations - 
21GOE0032

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Office Supplies 

for Preparation of Right-of-Way 

Action Plan (RAP) and 

Environmental Impact 

Assessment (EIA) Documents  - 

21GOE0033

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Desktop 

Computers and Monitor for use at 

DPWH – North Manila District 
Engineering Office - 21GOE0034

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Desktop 

Computers, Printers and Ink for 

use at DPWH – North Manila 
District Engineering Office - 

21GOE0035

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Xerox Machine  

Consumables for use at DPWH - 

North Manila District Engineering 

Office - DC-21GOE0036

NMDEO NO Direct Contracting
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Procurement for the Acquisition 

of One (1) unit Brand New Water 

Tank Truck to used in 

Maintenance Activities along 

Various National Roads within 

NMDEO Jurisdiction - 

21GOE0037

NMDEO NO Public Bidding
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Procurement of Working Suit 

Supplies / Materials for the 

Fabrication of Mechanical 

Scraper to be used in Various 

Declogging and Other Related 

Maintenance Activities within 

NMDEO Jurisdiction - 

21GOE0038

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Parts / Services 

for Service Vehicles – Equipment 
Service Unit – Maintenance 
Section - 21GOE0039

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 
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Procurement of Desktop 

Computers and UPS for use at 

DPWH – North Manila District 
Engineering Office  21GOE0040

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Desktop 

Computers and Laptop for use at 

DPWH – North Manila District 
Engineering Office - 21GOE0041

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Office Equipment 

for use at DPWH – North Manila 
District Engineering Office 

(Planning and Design Section, 

DE’s Staff Office, Supply Unit) - 
21GOE0042
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Procurement of Office Supplies 

for use at DPWH – North Manila 
District Engineering Office - 

21GOE0044
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Procurement for Fuel for use of 

Various Motor Vehicles Heavy 

Equipments and Various 

Pumping Station Equipments 

Operation - 21GOE0046

NMDEO NO Public Bidding
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Procurement of Materials to be 

used for ATOME Operations – for 
Two (2) Stations - Mel Lopez 

Blvd. / Pacheco and AH Lacson 

Ave. -  21GOE0047

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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ANNEX B

(DPWH - NORTH MANILA DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE) 

Procurement Monitoring Report as of JULY - DECEMBER 2021 (GOODS)
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Procureme

nt?

P
re

-P
ro

c
 C

o
n

fe
re

n
c

e

A
d

s
/P

o
s

t 
o

f 
IB

P
re

-b
id

 C
o

n
f

E
li

g
ib

il
it

y
 C

h
e

c
k

S
u

b
/O

p
e

n
 o

f 
B

id
s

B
id

 E
v

a
lu

a
ti

o
n

P
o

s
t 

Q
u

a
l

D
a
te

 o
f 

R
e

s
o

lu
ti

o
n

 

R
e
c

o
m

m
e

n
d

in
g

 A
w

a
rd

N
o

ti
c

e
 o

f 
A

w
a

rd

C
o

n
tr

a
c

t 
S

ig
n

in
g

N
o

ti
c

e
 t

o
 P

ro
c

e
e

d

D
e
li

v
e

ry
/ 

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

In
s

p
e

c
ti

o
n

 &
 A

c
c

e
p

ta
n

c
e

T
o

ta
l 

M
O

O
E

C
O

T
o

ta
l

M
O

O
E

C
O

P
re

-b
id

 C
o

n
f

E
li

g
ib

il
it

y
 C

h
e

c
k

S
u

b
/O

p
e

n
 o

f 
B

id
s

B
id

 E
v

a
lu

a
ti

o
n

P
o

s
t 

Q
u

a
l

Delivery/

Completion/

Acceptance

(If applicable)

L
is

t 
o

f 
In

v
it

e
d

 O
b

s
e

rv
e

rs Date of Receipt of InvitationABC (PhP) Contract Cost (PhP) Remarks          

(Explaining 

changes from 

the APP)

PMO/         

End-User

Mode of 

Procurement

Actual Procurement Activity

S
o

u
rc

e
 o

f 
F

u
n

d
sCode

(UACS/P

AP)

Procurement     

Program/Project

19

Procurement of Office Supplies 

for Road Condition and Inventory 

Survey, Roughness Surveys, 

VOC/RUC Surveys and 

Technology Enhancement for 

RBIA - 21GOE0048

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Additional 

Materials to be used for ATOME 

Operations – for Two (2) Stations - 
Mel Lopez Blvd. / Pacheco and 

AH Lacson Ave. - 21GOE0049

NMDEO NO
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Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Gasoline 

Premium for use at DPWH – 
North Manila District Engineering 

Office - 21GOE0051

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Office Equipment 

for use at DPWH – North Manila 
District Engineering  Office 

(Construction Section, COA’s 
Office and A.D.E.’s Office) - 
21GOE0052

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Office Equipment 

for use at DPWH – North Manila 
Engineering Office (BAC 

Secretariat and Monitoring Unit) - 

21GOE0053

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Painting 

Materials to be used in Painting 

of Center Island along Mel Lopez 

Boulevard - 21GOE0054

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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ANNEX B

(DPWH - NORTH MANILA DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE) 

Procurement Monitoring Report as of JULY - DECEMBER 2021 (GOODS)

Is this Early 

Procureme

nt?
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Procurement for the Additional 

Supply and Delivery of Sand and 

Gravel to be used in the Repair 

and Maintenance of Center 

Islands within NMDEO 

Jurisdiction CY 2021 - 

21GOE0055

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement for the Supply and 

Delivery of Thermoplastic 

Materials (white) to be used 

within NMDEO Jurisdiction - 

21GOE0056

NMDEO NO
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Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement

1
7

-N
o
v
-2

1

1
9

-N
o
v
-2

1

2
6

-N
o
v
-2

1

2
9

-D
e
c
-2

1

2
9

-D
e
c
-2

1

2
9

-D
e
c
-2

1

1
0

-J
a

n
-2

2

R
o
u

ti
n

e
 

M
a

in
te

n
a

n
c
e

 

2
0

2
1

6
7

8
,5

5
0

.0
0

 

6
7

8
,5

5
0

.0
0

 

3
9

5
,5

0
0

.0
0

 

3
9

5
,5

0
0

.0
0

 

2
6

-N
o
v
-2

1

27

Procurement of Additional 

Painting Materials to be used in 

Painting of Center Islands within 

NMDEO Jurisdiction - 

21GOE0057

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement for the Supply and 

Delivery of Various Materials to 

be used in the “Clean and  Green” 
Activities of Center Islands within 

NMDEO Jurisdiction - 

21GOE0058

NMDEO NO
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Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Asphaltic Materials to be 

Furnished and Delivered (FD) and 

to be Used in Squaring       

  / Patching Activities within 

NMDEO Jurisdiction - 

21GOE0059

NMDEO NO Public Bidding
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Procurement of Cationic 

Emulsified Asphalt, Rapid Setting 

(RSC-CRS-2) to be Used in 

Various Maintenance Activities 

within NMDEO Jurisdiction - 

21GOE0060

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 
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ANNEX B

(DPWH - NORTH MANILA DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE) 

Procurement Monitoring Report as of JULY - DECEMBER 2021 (GOODS)
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Procurement of Asphalt Sealant 

60/70 for Various Maintenance 

Activities within 

NMDEO Jurisdiction - 

21GOE0061

NMDEO NO
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Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Asphaltic 

Materials (Cationic Cold Mix 

Blend) to be Used in Various 

Maintenance Activities within 

NMDEO Jurisdiction - 

21GOE0062

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 
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Value Procurement
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Procurement of Equipments and 

Devices for use at District’s 
Public Information Office -  

21GOE0063

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Additional Asphaltic Materials to 

be Furnished and Delivered (FD) 

and to be Used in Squaring / 

Patching Activities within NMDEO 

Jurisdiction - 21GOE0064

NMDEO NO Public Bidding
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Procurement for the Supply and 

Delivery of Additional 

Thermoplastic Materials  (white) 

to be used along Various National 

Roads within NMDEO Jurisdiction 

-  21GOE0065

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Uniform Requirements for 

Roadside Maintenance Workers 

of the District - 21GOE0066

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Painting 

Materials to be used in Painting 

of Center Island along R.  

Magsaysay Blvd. and España 

Blvd. - 21GOE0067

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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ANNEX B

(DPWH - NORTH MANILA DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE) 

Procurement Monitoring Report as of JULY - DECEMBER 2021 (GOODS)

Is this Early 
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nt?
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Procurement of Materials to be 

Used in Roadside Maintenance / 

“Clean and Green”  Activities 
within NMDEO Jurisdiction - 

21GOE0068

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Office Supplies 

for Preparation of Resettlement 

Action Plan (RAP), Environmental 

Impact Assessment (EIA) and 

other ECC-Related Activities - 

21GOE0069

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Office Supplies 

for Preparation of Right-of-Way 

Action Plan (RAP) and 

Environmental Impact 

Assessment (EIA) - 21GOE0071

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Office Supplies 

for Preparation of Resettlement 

Action Plan (RAP), Environmental 

Impact Assessment (EIA) and 

other ECC-Related Activities for 

FY-2021 - 21GOE0072

NMDEO NO
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Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Xerox Machine 

Consumables for use at DPWH - 

North Manila District Engineering 

Office - DC-21GOE0075

NMDEO NO Direct Contracting
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Environmental Management 

Sustainability Programs, 

Trainings and Activities - 

21GOE0076

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement
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Procurement of Bond Paper and 

Photopaper for the use in 

Environmental Impact 

Assessment (EIA) activities -

21GOE0077

NMDEO NO

Negotiated 

Procurement - Small 

Value Procurement

2
0

-D
e
c
-2

1

2
2

-D
e
c
-2

1

2
8

-D
e
c
-2

1

2
8

-D
e
c
-2

1

2
8

-D
e
c
-2

1

2
9

-D
e
c
-2

1

2
9

-D
e
c
-2

1

2
9

-D
e
c
-2

1

0
3

-J
a

n
-2

1

S
R

2
0

2
1

-0
3

-

0
0

6
5

6
7

3
3

9
,2

1
8

.7
5

 

3
3

9
,2

1
8

.7
5

 

3
3

8
,9

4
0

.0
0

 

3
3

8
,9

4
0

.0
0

 

2
8

-D
e
c
-2

1

2
8

-D
e
c
-2

1

2
8

-D
e
c
-2

1

47

Procurement of Office Supplies 

and Technical Pen for use at 

DPWH – North Manila District 
Engineering Office - 21GOE0078

NMDEO NO
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Value Procurement
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